AFFIDAVIT OF AMY B. SPILLER

STATE OF OHIO	200
	2
COUNTY OF HAMILTON	•

Now comes Amy B. Spiller, President of Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. (Duke Energy Kentucky or the Company), and hereby attests as follows:

- 1. As was indicated in the Commission's December 13, 2022, Order, the deficiencies in the Company's Application and Customer Notice, as identified in the Commission Staff's December 6, 2022, Filing Deficiencies Letter, have now been corrected.
- 2. In Accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 17(2)(b)(3) Duke Energy Kentucky has commenced publication of its corrected notice in the following newspapers of general circulation on the following dates:

Kentucky Enquirer December 14, 2022.

Falmouth Outlook December 13, 2022.

Gallatin County News December 14, 2022.

Grant County News December 15, 2022.

3. The Company has arranged to continue publishing its notice for an additional two weeks in the aforementioned newspapers consistent with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 17(2)(b)(3).¹

¹ The remaining publications are scheduled as follows: 1) Kentucky Enquirer -December 21, and 28, 2022;

²⁾ Falmouth Outlook December 20, and 27, 2022; 3) Grant County News-December 22, and 29, 2022; and

⁴⁾ Gallatin County News December 21, 2022, and January 4, 2023. The Warsaw Gallatin County News does not run an issue of their newspaper the last week of the year.

- 4. In response to the Commission's December 13, 2022, Order indicating that the Company's website did not include appropriate links to the Commission's Case Information, Duke Energy Kentucky submits that as of December 1, 2022, the public website did include a link to the Case Information, including the Company's Application. Such link was located on the website for the Kentucky jurisdiction here: https://duke-energy.com/investor-relations/regulatory-information
- 5. In response to the Commission's December 13, 2022 Order, Duke Energy Kentucky has added an additional web links to its Notice, Application and the Commission's Case Information for customers that are located on the Company's public website: https://duke-energy.com/home/billing/rates/rate-adjustment-applications

Further affiant sayeth naught.

Amy B. Spiller, Affiant

Sworn and subscribed before me by Amy B. Spiller on this / day of December 2022.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

